of our formal stock plans. The terms of these grants are individually negotiated. There were no stock option grants on a
stand-alone basis to either employees or directors during the fiscal years ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017.

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS EX

37

36

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS EX

38

CAPITALIZATION

(as of September 29, 2017)

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of June 30, 2017:

·on an actual basis; and

·
on an as adjusted basis, based upon the offering price of $1.10 per share of common stock and corresponding warrant, to
give effect to the sale of 5,454,546 shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting the estimated placement agent
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Based on the offering price of $1.10 per share and associated warrant. The as adjusted information below is only for
illustrative purposes. You should read this table in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” above as well as our “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and financial statements and the related notes
appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

June 30, 2017
Unaudited Unaudited
Actual As Adjusted
(in thousands except share
amounts)

Assets:

Cash & Cash Equivalents $327,206 $5,657,206

Liabilities:

Total Liabilities $1,459,216 $1,459,216

Stockholders’ Equity:

Common Stock, par value of $0.001 $8,869 $14,324

Additional Paid-in-capital 94,745,740 100,070,285

Retained Earnings (Deficit) (95,619,939) (95,619,939 )

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS EX

39

Total Stockholders’ Equity Before Noncontrolling Interests $(865,330 ) $4,464,670

37

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS EX

40

The total number of shares of our common stock outstanding in the table above is based on 8,869,571 shares outstanding as
of June 30, 2017, and excludes as of that date, the following:

(1)
The number of shares of our common stock outstanding prior to and to be outstanding immediately after this offering, as
set forth in the above table, is based on 8,869,571 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2017 and
excludes as of that date:

·466,547 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options under our stock incentive plans at aweighted average exercise price of $10.30 per share;

[…]

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2017 was approximately $(1,033,000), or approximately $(0.12) per share. Net
tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total tangible liabilities, divided by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2017.

38

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS EX

42

After giving effect to the sale by us of 5,454,546 shares of our common stock and warrants to purchase 5,454,546 shares of
our common stock in this offering at the combined public offering price of $1.10 per share of our common stock and related
warrant, and after deducting the estimated placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2017 would have been approximately $4.3 million, or approximately $0.30
per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of approximately $0.42 per
share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of approximately $0.80 per share to new investors, attributing none
of the combined public offering price to the warrants offered hereby. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Combined public offering price per share and related warrant $1.10
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2017 $(0.12)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $0.42
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2017, after giving effect to this offering $0.30
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $0.80

This table does not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding
options and warrants, including the warrants offered in this offering, having a per share exercise price less than the public
offering price per share in this offering.

(1)   The number of shares of our common stock outstanding prior to and to be outstanding immediately after this offering,
as set forth in the above table, is based on 8,951,081 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 7, 2017 and
excludes as of that date:

·466,547 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options under our stock incentive plans at aweighted average exercise price of $10.30 per share;